
Name Title Email / Contact Hotel 
Arrival

Hotel 
Departure SESSION Presentation/Paper 

Received STATUS

Speakers/Speaker Table

Perkovich, George

Vice President for 
Studies and Director, 
Nuclear Policy 
Program, Carnegie 
Endowment for 
International Peace

gperkovich@ceip.org NA NA welcoming remarks NA confirmed

Tobey, William

Senior Fellow, Belfer 
Center for Science and 
International Affairs, 
Harvard University

William_Tobey@hks.harvard.edu 4/3/2011 4/6/2011 1.1 NS Nuke Supply Chain confirmed

Albright, David
President, Institute for 
Science and 
International Security

davidalbrightisis@gmail.com NA NA 1.2 Case Studies NS Actor confirmed

Shelley, Louise

Director, Terrorism, 
Transnational Crime 
and Corruption Center, 
George Mason 
University

lshelley@gmu.edu NA NA 1.3 Org. Crime/Terrorism confirmed

Kassenova, Togzhan

Senior Research 
Associate, Center for 
International Trade and 
Security, University of 
Georgia

t.kassenova@cits.uga.edu NA NA
2.1 Ungoverned Spaces/ 
8.0 Final Session yes (presentation) confirmed

Morgan, Patrick M.

Professor, Political 
Science Department,
University of California, 
Irvine

Political Science Department
School of Social Sciences
University of California, Irvine
Irvine, CA 92697

4/3/2011 4/6/2011 2.2 NSA Nuclear Next Use confirmed

Buys, Andre

Professor, Department 
of Engineering and 
Technology 
Management, 
University of Pretoria

aj.buys@up.ac.za 4/3/2011 4/7/2011 2.3 Nuke Capable Indiv yes (presentation and 
paper)

Confirmed

Turpen, Libby Lead Associate, Booz 
Allen Hamilton

turpen_libby@bah.com NA NA 3.1 US NAFTA confirmed 

Crail, Peter
Research Analyst, Arms 
Control Association peter@armscontrol.org NA NA

3.2 Uneven State 
Implementa

yes (paper summary and 
presentation) confirmed

Burton, Larry

Former Senior 
Technical Officer, 
World Customs 
Organization

llburton39@hotmail.com NA NA 3.3 
Globalization/Tech/Border

confirmed

3.4 East Asia Japan



Lorenzo-Sobrado,Maria

Terrorism Prevention 
Officer, United Nations 
Office on Drugs and 
Crime

Maria.LORENZO-
SOBRADO@unodc.org

4/2/2011 4/6/2011 4.1 ET/Suppression confirmed

Persbo, Andreas 

Executive Director, 
Vertic (the Verification 
Research, Training and 
Information Centre)

andreas.persbo@vertic.org 4/2/2011 4/6/2011 4.1 ET/Suppression confirmed

Bong-Geun, Jun

Director-General, 
Department of National 
Security and Unification 
Studies, National 
Institute of Foreign 
Affairs and Security, 
Republic of Korea

jun2030@gmail.com 4/3/2011 4/8/2011 4.2 East Asian: Korea yes (draft presentation) confirmed 

Gibson, Jennifer

Professor, Global 
Lawyering Skills 
Program, McGeorge 
School of Law, 
University of the Pacific jenmgibson@gmail.com 4/3/2011 4/6/2011

4.3 1540 Extraterritoriality 
Surveys

confirmed

Shirazyan, Sarah

Stanford Program in 
International and 
Comparative Law; 
Stanford University shirazy@stanford.edu 4/3/2011 4/6/2011

4.3 1540 Extraterritoriality 
Surveys

confirmed

Joyner, Daniel H. 

Associate Professor
University of Alabama 
School of Law

djoyner@law.ua.edu 4/3/2011 4/6/2011
4.4 NPT, 1540, 
criminalizing non-state 
actor proliferation activity

confirmed

Orde, Kittrie
Professor of Law, 
Arizona State University orde.kittrie@asu.edu 4/3/2011 4/6/2011

5.1 ET and Customary 
International Law confirmed

Spector, Sandy

Deputy Director, Center 
for Non-Proliferation 
Studies (CNS), 
Monterey Institute for 
International Studies

 leonard.spector@miis.edu NA NA
5.2 Extra-Territoriality and 
Criminalizing Non-State 
Actor Proliferation 

confirmed

Colangelo, Anthony

Assistant Professor of 
Law
Southern Methodist 
University
Dedman School of Law

colangelo@mail.smu.edu 4/3/2011 4/6/2011 5.3 ET and International 
Law

confirmed



Alvarez, Rodrigo

Executive Manager, 
Coordinator of the Non-
proliferation and 
Disarmament Project, 
Global Consortium on 
Security Transformation

rodrigo@securitytransformation.o
rg 4/2/2011 4/6/2011

5.4 ET Southern 
Perspectives confirmed

Grossman-Vermaas, Rita

Senior International 
Policy Advisor, 
Persistent Surveillance 
Division, Logos 
Technologies, Inc

rgrossman-
vermaas@logostech.net

NA NA

6.1 Investigation, 
Intelligence Cooperation, 
Apprehension And 
Jurisdiction

yes (presentation) confirmed

LaPierre, Niles

Criminal Intelligence 
Analyst, Terrorism & 
Violent Crime Division, 
United States 
Department of Justice

Niles.P.Lapierre@usdoj.gov NA NA

6.1 Investigation, 
Intelligence Cooperation, 
Apprehension And 
Jurisdiction

confirmed

Eckert, Sue 

Senior Fellow, Thomas 
J. Watson Jr. Institute 
for International 
Studies, Brown 
University

Sue_Eckert@Brown.edu 4/3/2011 4/6/2011 6.2 Financial Controls confirmed

Pelak, Steve 

National Coordinator for 
Export Enforcement, 
Deputy Chief of  
Counterespionage, US 
Department of Justice

Steven.Pelak2@usdoj.gov NA NA
6.3 Extradition and 
Prosecutorial Difficulties 
Using Extra-Territoriality

confirmed

Sambei, Arvinder 
Director, Sambei 
Bridger & Polaine a.sambei@sbplaw.org 4/3/2011 4/6/2011

6.3 Extradition and 
Prosecutorial Difficulties 
Using Extra-Territoriality

yes (paper) confirmed

Stott, Noel 
Senior Research 
Fellow, Institute for 
Security Studies

nstott@issafrica.org 3/27/2011 4/6/2011
7.1 South Africa Case 
Study confirmed

Kraft, Herman Joseph

Executive Director, 
Institute for Strategic 
and Development 
Studies (Philippines)

hskraft@gmail.com 4/3/2011 4/6/2011 7.2 Southeast Asia confirmed

Dash, Debi Prasad
Additional Director-
General, Government of 
India

dashdp@yahoo.com 4/3/2011 4/6/2011 7.3 South Asia confirmed 



Scheinman, Lawrence

Professor, Center for 
Non-Proliferation 
Studies (CNS), 
Monterey Institute for 
International Studies

lscheinman@miis.edu NA NA 7.4 Legislation and Laws confirmed

Guo, Xiaobing

Researcher, China 
Institute of 
Contemporary 
International Relations

lawrenceguo@yahoo.com.cn 4/3/2011 4/6/2011 7.5 China confirmed 

Gordon, Deborah

Associate Director, 
Preventive Defense 
Project, Stanford 
University

dcgordon@stanford.edu 4/3/2011 4/6/2011 8.0 Final Session confirmed

Hayes, Peter Executive Director, The 
Nautilus Institute

phayes@nautilus.org 4/1/2011 4/8/2011 8.0 Final Session confirmed

Shaw, Doug 

Associate Dean for 
Planning, Research, 
and External Relations, 
Assistant Professor of 
International Affairs, 
George Washington 
University

 dbs@gwu.edu NA NA 8.0 Final Session confirmed

Tessler, Veronica

Associate Program 
Officer, Policy and 
Outreach, Stanley 
Foundation 

vtessler@stanleyfoundation.org 4/4/2011 4/6/2011 8.0 Final Session confirmed

Kampmark, Binoy
Lecturer in Global 
Studies, RMIT 
University

bkampmark@gmail.com 4/3/2011 4/6/2011 Rapporteur confirmed

Participants

Bergenas, Johan

Research Associate, 
Managing Across 
Boundaries, Stimson 
Center jbergenas@stimson.org NA NA

confirmed (invitation ccd 
to him by Brian Finlay)

Bidwell, Chris 

Defense Threat 
Reduction Agency, 
United States 
Department of Defense chris.bidwell@dtra.mil NA NA

confirmed



Bityutskiy, Dmitriy 

Research Associate, 
Center for International 
Trade and Security, 
University of Georgia d.bityutskiy@cits.uga.edu NA NA

confirmed

Bruce, Scott

Director, US 
Operations, Nautilus 
Institute bscott@nautilus.org 4/2/2011 4/7/2011

confirmed

Cupitt, Richard

Scholar-In-Residence, 
School of International 
Service, American 
University

richard.cupitt@gmail.com confirmed

Diamond, Joan
Chief Operations 
Officer, The Nautilus 
Institute

diamondjm@comcast.net 3/30/2011 4/8/2011 confirmed

Jenkins, Bonnie

Coordinator, Threat 
Reduction Programs, 
State Department JenkinsBD@state.gov

confirmed

Kang, Jungmin

Visiting Scholar,Paul H. 
Nitze School of 
Advanced International 
Studies (SAIS), Johns 
Hopkins University jungminkang64@gmail.com na na

confirmed

Kim, Duyeon

Deputy Director of 
Nuclear Non-
Proliferation, Center for 
Arms Control and Non-
Proliferation

dkim@armscontrolcenter.org confirmed

Kim, Spencer

Chairman CBOL 
Corporation. Founder, 
Pacific Century Institute Spencer@cbol.com

?

Mininni, Margot

Foreign Affairs 
Specialist, 
Nonproliferation and 
International Security, 
National Nuclear 
Security Administration 
(NNSA), Department of 
Energy Margot.Mininni@nnsa.doe.gov

confirmed (second day 
only)

Nitikin, Marybeth

Analyst in WMD 
Nonproliferation, 
Congressional 
Research Service mnikitin@crs.loc.gov

confirmed



Smith, Clarence

Research Associate, 
Center for International 
Trade and Security, 
University of Georgia c.smith@cits.uga.edu

confirmed

Stoiber, Carlton

Chair, Working Group 
on Nuclear Security, 
International Nuclear 
Law Association; 
Lecturer on Nuclear 
Security and Non-
Proliferation, 
International School of 
Nuclear Law crstoiber@earthlink.net

confirmed

Toma, Alexandra
Executive Director, The 
Connect U.S. Fund atoma@connectusfund.org

 confirmed

Yeluekenov, Dastan

Minister-Counselor, 
Embassy of Kazakhstan 
to the USA dastan@kazakhembus.com

confirmed

Yi, Kiho
Professor, Hanshin 
University, and Director, 
Nautilus Institute, Seoul

yikiho21@gmail.com 4/2/2011 4/7/2011 confirmed

Aoki, Steven

Deputy Undersecretary 
of Energy for 
Counterterrorism. Steven.aoki@nnsa.doe.gov

second invitation sent 
03/15/2011

Balaran, Paul
Executive Vice 
President and Secretary pbalaran@ceip.org NA NA

second invitation sent 
03/15/2011

Bosworth, Stephen Special Envoy... stephen.bosworth@tufts.edu
second invitation sent 
03/15/2011

Burkart, Alex BurkartAR@state.gov
second invitation sent 
03/15/2011

Carroll, Paul 
Program Director, 
Ploughshares Fund pcarroll@ploughshares.org

second invitation sent 
03/15/2011

Cirincione, Joseph
President, 
Ploughshares Fund jcirincione@ploughshares.org invitation sent 03/15/2011

Davis, Scott State Department (?) scott.davis@science.doe.gov
second invitation sent 
03/15/2011

Frazier, Adrienne

Attorney-Advisor, US 
Department of 
Commerce afrazier@doc.gov

second invitation sent 
03/15/2011

Graff Hugo,Torbjørn 
Norwegian Ministry of 
Foreign Affairs tgrh@mfa.no

second invitation sent 
03/15/2011



Hall, Stephen shall@bis.doc.gov
second invitation sent 
03/15/2011

Harrington, Anne

Deputy Administrator 
for Defense Nuclear 
Nonproliferation, 
National Nuclear 
Security Administration, 
Department of Energy Michele.hutchins@nnsa.doe.gov

second invitation sent 
03/15/2011

Hikawa,Kazuko
Second Secretary, 
Embassy of Japan Kazuko.Hikawa@mofa.go.jp

second invitation sent 
03/15/2011

Keifer, Michael

Chief, Advanced 
Concepts Division, 
Defense threat 
Reduction Agency michael.keifer@dtra.mil

second invitation sent 
03/15/2011

Larson, Anne Sept of Treasury Anne.Larson@do.treas.gov
second invitation sent 
03/15/2011

Luongo, Ken

President,
Partnership for Global 
Security

kluongo@partnershipforglobalsec
urity.org

second invitation sent 
03/15/2011

Mathews, Jessica

President, Carnegie 
Endowment for 
International Peace jmathews@ceip.org NA NA

second invitation sent 
03/15/2011

McGoldrick, Fred

Principal, Bengelsdorf, 
McGoldrick & 
Associates ffmcg@comcast.net 

second invitation sent 
03/15/2011

Mei, Wayne

Foreign Affairs 
Specialist, 
Nonproliferation and 
International Security, 
National Nuclear 
Security Administration 
(NNSA) Wayne.Mei@nnsa.doe.gov 

second invitation sent 
03/15/2011

Merrel Wetterwik, Anne cha

 Export Control 
Research Associate, 
Center for International 
Trade and Security, 
University of Georgia a.wetterwik@cits.uga.edu

second invitation sent 
03/15/2011

Millar, Alistair amillar@globalct.org
second invitation sent 
03/15/2011

Negara, Candra

First Secretary, 
Embassy of the 
Republic of Indonesia

candranegara@embassyofindone
sia.org

second invitation sent 
03/15/2011



Poling, Jonathan

Counterespionage 
Section, National 
Security Division, 
Department of Justice

JONATHAN.POLING@USDOJ.G
OV

invitation sent

Potter, William

Professor, 
Nonproliferation Studies 
and Director, Center for 
Nonproliferation 
Studies, Monterey 
Institute of International 
Studies wpotter@miis.edu

second invitation sent 
03/15/2011

Reiss, Mitchell William and Mary reiss@wm.edu
second invitation sent 
03/15/2011

Sng, Daryl

Counsellor, Washington 
Mission at Ministry of 
Foreign Affairs, 
Singapore daryl_sng@mfa.org

second invitation sent 
03/15/2011

Sokolski, Henry

Executive Director, 
Nonproliferation Policy 
Education Center 
(NPEC) npec@npec-web.org

second invitation sent 
03/15/2011

Speier, Richard
speier@rand.org, 
attnrs@sprynet.com

second invitation sent 
03/15/2011

Steinbruner, John jsteinbr@umd.edu 
second invitation sent 
03/15/2011

Vahor, Jabin

Office of Export 
Controls Cooperation, 
Under Sec. Arms 
Control and Int'l 
Security vahorajs@state.gov

second invitation sent 
03/15/2011

Waechter, Detlef 

Visiting Scholar, 
Nuclear Policy 
Program, Carnegie 
Endowment for 
International Peace dwaechter@ceip.org NA NA

second invitation sent 
03/15/2011

Warrick, Joby

National Intelligence 
Reporter; Washington 
Post warrickj@washpost.com

second invitation sent 
03/15/2011

Wolfsthal, Jon
Carnegie Endowment 
for International Peace jwolfsthal@ovp.eop.gov

second invitation sent 
03/15/2011


